
                                 River Run
                       River Bend Park | Horicon, WI
                       Hosted by Horicon High School
                                 9/25/2025
               ========== Boys Varsity TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    63  Waupun                                      (17:54.1  89:30.5 2:10.9)
==========================================================
  1      3  Efrain Guardiola        12   16:36.5
  2      6  Alexander Zimmerman     12   17:39.1
  3     11  Miguel Garcia           12   18:12.4
  4     15  Layton Foster           9    18:15.1
  5     28  Carter Disbrow          11   18:47.4
  6   ( 46) Hayden Hanefeld         12   19:27.6

  2.    81  Washington County Homeschool                (18:17.1  91:25.4 1:06.7)
==========================================================
  1      5  Wilson Spiegel          11   17:38.0
  2      8  Caleb Cronk             12   17:57.5
  3     19  Joseph Revoredo         10   18:28.6
  4     22  Tucker Ebert            10   18:36.6
  5     27  Timothy Plitcha         12   18:44.7
  6   ( 31) Jonah Rotta             10   18:51.9
  7   ( 32) Henrik Goede            11   18:53.5

  3.   104  Campbellsport                               (17:44.4  88:42.0 4:38.7)
==========================================================
  1      1  Garrett Pickering       11   16:11.4
  2      2  Caleb Siebauer          11   16:24.1
  3      4  Mason Dirmeier          10   16:55.6
  4     17  Noah Bobb               12   18:20.8
  5     80  Kyle Allickson          10   20:50.1
  6   ( 92) Lincoln St. Louis       11   21:53.5
  7   ( 96) Aaron Engle             11   22:30.8

  4.   155  North Fond du Lac Oakfield                  (18:52.7  94:23.3 1:57.0)
==========================================================
  1      7  Logan Puddy             10   17:51.7
  2     18  Kaisyn Schraufnagel     12   18:22.9
  3     30  Eli Hartwig             10   18:50.8
  4     47  Kaeden Andrews          10   19:29.2
  5     53  Jackson Chapman         10   19:48.7
  6   ( 65) Austin Feucht           12   20:08.9
  7   ( 89) Landon Kemink           10   21:46.0

  5.   166  Saint Mary’s Springs                        (18:57.3  94:46.1 0:34.0)
==========================================================
  1     21  Evan Seel               11   18:36.3
  2     29  Thomas Fouch            12   18:50.3
  3     35  Hunter Schneider        9    18:59.6
  4     40  Carson Kaufman          12   19:09.6
  5     41  Reese Norton            10   19:10.3
  6   ( 42) Declan Twohig           9    19:12.6
  7   ( 60) Jason Grebe             10   20:01.0

  6.   192  Horicon                                     (19:12.7  96:03.1 1:49.6)
==========================================================
  1     13  Jay Graven              12   18:14.5
  2     14  Sawyer Herrmann         9    18:14.8
  3     48  Logan Crago             10   19:39.1
  4     55  Felix Rodriguez         10   19:50.6
  5     62  Joey Hintz              10   20:04.1
  6   ( 75) Cole Berggren           12   20:35.1



  7   ( 81) Ethan Ramel             10   21:00.0

  7.   196  Watertown Luther Prep                       (19:09.7  95:48.2 1:01.0)
==========================================================
  1     24  Josiah Sulzle           10   18:42.3
  2     33  Uriah Ewerdt            10   18:54.9
  3     43  Willem DeBoer           9    19:12.7
  4     44  Henry Horn              11   19:15.0
  5     52  Ethan Seifert           10   19:43.3
  6   ( 57) Jared Goelzer           12   19:52.9
  7   ( 61) Jonah Seifert           12   20:02.0

  8.   243  Johnson Creek                               (19:35.7  97:58.5 2:22.5)
==========================================================
  1      9  Francisco Gutiérrez     12   18:08.2
  2     36  Evan Chowanec           12   18:59.8
  3     56  Max Chowanec            10   19:52.3
  4     70  Collin Hucke            11   20:27.5
  5     72  Duncan Thomas           11   20:30.7
  6   (119) Ryder Kerttula          12   28:56.3

  9.   264  Markesan                                    (19:43.4  98:36.9 2:11.8)
==========================================================
  1     16  Brayden Bruce           12   18:17.5
  2     45  Brayden Anderson        9    19:21.6
  3     63  Taylor Puderbaugh       9    20:05.3
  4     69  Cooper Schmidt          9    20:23.2
  5     71  Sawyer Niquette         10   20:29.3
  6   ( 82) Matthew Bartz           12   21:11.5
  7   ( 91) Omar Hernandez          9    21:48.8

 10.   270  Dodgeland                                   (20:03.8  100:19.0 4:17.2)
==========================================================
  1     25  Calvin Schaalma         11   18:42.4
  2     38  London Rennhack         10   19:08.9
  3     39  Jaxon Sikora            10   19:09.0
  4     67  Michael Christian       10   20:19.1
  5    101  Kaleb Cousineau         12   22:59.6
  6   (112) Trezdon Damrow          10   24:11.2

 11.   313  Winnebago Lutheran Academy                  (20:17.5  101:27.5 2:44.0)
==========================================================
  1     23  Kaden Ryan              10   18:37.9
  2     50  Will Bublitz            10   19:42.1
  3     73  Trevor Krueger          9    20:32.8
  4     83  Tyler Krueger           9    21:12.8
  5     84  Will Kohlman            11   21:21.9
  6   ( 85) Colten Boelk            12   21:22.4
  7   (111) Jacob Krueger           12   24:03.6

 12.   326  Saint Lawrence Seminary                     (20:42.6  103:32.7 4:41.1)
==========================================================
  1     10  Gabriel Rammer          10   18:08.3
  2     49  Jonah Lim               12   19:40.2
  3     76  Conner Mills            11   20:37.5
  4     94  Quan Nguyen             10   22:17.3
  5     97  Leonel Vera             11   22:49.4
  6   ( 98) Nathan Reyes            11   22:53.4
  7   ( 99) Ethan Reyes             11   22:59.4

 13.   333  Wayland Academy                             (20:46.0  103:49.6 4:45.3)
==========================================================
  1     12  Luca Roetter-Gres       12   18:14.2



  2     58  Shalom Irasubiza        11   19:57.5
  3     68  Colter Westenmeyer      11   20:21.1
  4     95  Daniel Swan             10   22:17.3
  5    100  Henry Westergaard       10   22:59.5

 14.   354  Mayville                                    (20:54.8  104:33.7 4:35.9)
==========================================================
  1     26  Adam Boehnlein          10   18:44.6
  2     51  Caden Lindgren          9    19:42.3
  3     79  Mac Livingston          11   20:47.1
  4     93  Tristen Feucht          9    21:59.2
  5    105  Alex Richter            10   23:20.5
  6   (114) Ian Meyrose             10   24:47.6
  7   (117) Reid Schmidt            9    27:25.6

 15.   362  Omro                                        (20:53.8  104:28.9 4:22.2)
==========================================================
  1     37  Ben Richmond            11   19:06.0
  2     54  Avery McFadin           10   19:50.0
  3     77  Blake Huth              11   20:39.5
  4     86  Elijah Bartelt          9    21:25.2
  5    108  Josh Hall               10   23:28.2
  6   (110) Matthew Marchese        9    23:51.2
  7   (113) Bennet Musha            10   24:32.2

 16.   386  Laconia                                     (21:25.0  107:05.0 4:47.3)
==========================================================
  1     20  Trey Kees               10   18:30.2
  2     74  Drew Henning            10   20:35.0
  3     87  Thane Glewen            12   21:32.5
  4    102  Mac Mattheis            12   23:09.8
  5    103  Macland Gillett         12   23:17.5
  6   (104) Ryan Bonlender          10   23:19.5
  7   (107) Kael Parduhn            9    23:26.5

 17.   395  Rio/Fall River                              (21:50.6  109:12.6 6:44.9)
==========================================================
  1     34  Mason Marquardt         10   18:58.8
  2     59  Indiana Desjarlais      9    19:59.3
  3     78  Joel Guse               12   20:41.1
  4    109  Ben Bolman              12   23:49.7
  5    115  Jackson Verhulst        11   25:43.7
  6   (116) Tayden Walker           9    26:16.4

 18.   414  Lomira                                      (21:27.4  107:16.6 3:14.6)
==========================================================
  1     64  Cleary Twohig           11   20:06.9
  2     66  Luke Unruh              9    20:16.7
  3     88  William Stuewer         9    21:43.0
  4     90  Matthew Freitag         12   21:48.5
  5    106  Jesse Schaumburg        11   23:21.5
  6   (118) Michael Banasynski      12   27:43.4
  7   (120) William Watkins         9    33:00.8
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    1    1 Garrett Pickering  11   Campbellsport        16:11.4  5:13 
    2    2 Caleb Siebauer     11   Campbellsport        16:24.1  5:17 
    3    3 Efrain Guardiola   12   Waupun               16:36.5  5:21 
    4    4 Mason Dirmeier     10   Campbellsport        16:55.6  5:27 
    5    5 Wilson Spiegel     11   Washington County Ho 17:38.0  5:41 
    6    6 Alexander Zimmerma 12   Waupun               17:39.1  5:41 
    7    7 Logan Puddy        10   North Fond du Lac Oa 17:51.7  5:45 
    8    8 Caleb Cronk        12   Washington County Ho 17:57.5  5:47 
    9    9 Francisco Gutiérre 12   Johnson Creek        18:08.2  5:51 
   10   10 Gabriel Rammer     10   Saint Lawrence Semin 18:08.3  5:51 
   11   11 Miguel Garcia      12   Waupun               18:12.4  5:52 
   12   12 Luca Roetter-Gres  12   Wayland Academy      18:14.2  5:53 
   13   13 Jay Graven         12   Horicon              18:14.5  5:53 
   14   14 Sawyer Herrmann    9    Horicon              18:14.8  5:53 
   15   15 Layton Foster      9    Waupun               18:15.1  5:53 
   16   16 Brayden Bruce      12   Markesan             18:17.5  5:54 
   17   17 Noah Bobb          12   Campbellsport        18:20.8  5:55 
   18   18 Kaisyn Schraufnage 12   North Fond du Lac Oa 18:22.9  5:55 
   19   19 Joseph Revoredo    10   Washington County Ho 18:28.6  5:57 
   20      Gibsen Mulder      11   Central Wisconsin Ch 18:28.6  5:57 
   21   20 Trey Kees          10   Laconia              18:30.2  5:58 
   22   21 Evan Seel          11   Saint Mary’s Springs 18:36.3  6:00 
   23   22 Tucker Ebert       10   Washington County Ho 18:36.6  6:00 
   24   23 Kaden Ryan         10   Winnebago Lutheran A 18:37.9  6:00 
   25   24 Josiah Sulzle      10   Watertown Luther Pre 18:42.3  6:02 
   26   25 Calvin Schaalma    11   Dodgeland            18:42.4  6:02 
   27   26 Adam Boehnlein     10   Mayville             18:44.6  6:02 
   28   27 Timothy Plitcha    12   Washington County Ho 18:44.7  6:02 
   29   28 Carter Disbrow     11   Waupun               18:47.4  6:03 
   30   29 Thomas Fouch       12   Saint Mary’s Springs 18:50.3  6:04 
   31   30 Eli Hartwig        10   North Fond du Lac Oa 18:50.8  6:04 
   32   31 Jonah Rotta        10   Washington County Ho 18:51.9  6:05 
   33   32 Henrik Goede       11   Washington County Ho 18:53.5  6:05 
   34   33 Uriah Ewerdt       10   Watertown Luther Pre 18:54.9  6:06 
   35   34 Mason Marquardt    10   Rio/Fall River       18:58.8  6:07 
   36   35 Hunter Schneider   9    Saint Mary’s Springs 18:59.6  6:07 
   37   36 Evan Chowanec      12   Johnson Creek        18:59.8  6:07 
   38   37 Ben Richmond       11   Omro                 19:06.0  6:09 
   39   38 London Rennhack    10   Dodgeland            19:08.9  6:10 
   40   39 Jaxon Sikora       10   Dodgeland            19:09.0  6:10 
   41   40 Carson Kaufman     12   Saint Mary’s Springs 19:09.6  6:10 
   42   41 Reese Norton       10   Saint Mary’s Springs 19:10.3  6:11 
   43   42 Declan Twohig      9    Saint Mary’s Springs 19:12.6  6:11 
   44   43 Willem Deboer      9    Watertown Luther Pre 19:12.7  6:11 
   45   44 Henry Horn         11   Watertown Luther Pre 19:15.0  6:12 
   46   45 Brayden Anderson   9    Markesan             19:21.6  6:14 
   47   46 Hayden Hanefeld    12   Waupun               19:27.6  6:16 
   48   47 Kaeden Andrews     10   North Fond du Lac Oa 19:29.2  6:17 
   49   48 Logan Crago        10   Horicon              19:39.1  6:20 
   50   49 Jonah Lim          12   Saint Lawrence Semin 19:40.2  6:20 
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   51   50 Will Bublitz       10   Winnebago Lutheran A 19:42.1  6:21 
   52   51 Caden Lindgren     9    Mayville             19:42.3  6:21 
   53   52 Ethan Seifert      10   Watertown Luther Pre 19:43.3  6:21 
   54   53 Jackson Chapman    10   North Fond du Lac Oa 19:48.7  6:23 
   55   54 Avery McFadin      10   Omro                 19:50.0  6:23 
   56   55 Felix Rodriguez    10   Horicon              19:50.6  6:24 
   57   56 Max Chowanec       10   Johnson Creek        19:52.3  6:24 
   58   57 Jared Goelzer      12   Watertown Luther Pre 19:52.9  6:24 
   59   58 Shalom Irasubiza   11   Wayland Academy      19:57.5  6:26 
   60   59 Indiana Desjarlais 9    Rio/Fall River       19:59.3  6:26 
   61   60 Jason Grebe        10   Saint Mary’s Springs 20:01.0  6:27 
   62   61 Jonah Seifert      12   Watertown Luther Pre 20:02.0  6:27 
   63   62 Joey Hintz         10   Horicon              20:04.1  6:28 
   64   63 Taylor Puderbaugh  9    Markesan             20:05.3  6:28 
   65   64 Cleary Twohig      11   Lomira               20:06.9  6:29 
   66   65 Austin Feucht      12   North Fond du Lac Oa 20:08.9  6:30 
   67   66 Luke Unruh         9    Lomira               20:16.7  6:32 
   68   67 Michael Christian  10   Dodgeland            20:19.1  6:33 
   69   68 Colter Westenmeyer 11   Wayland Academy      20:21.1  6:33 
   70      Arndt Cole         9    Central Wisconsin Ch 20:23.2  6:34 
   71   69 Cooper Schmidt     9    Markesan             20:23.2  6:34 
   72   70 Collin Hucke       11   Johnson Creek        20:27.5  6:36 
   73   71 Sawyer Niquette    10   Markesan             20:29.3  6:36 
   74   72 Duncan Thomas      11   Johnson Creek        20:30.7  6:37 
   75   73 Trevor Krueger     9    Winnebago Lutheran A 20:32.8  6:37 
   76   74 Drew Henning       10   Laconia              20:35.0  6:38 
   77   75 Cole Berggren      12   Horicon              20:35.1  6:38 
   78   76 Conner Mills       11   Saint Lawrence Semin 20:37.5  6:39 
   79   77 Blake Huth         11   Omro                 20:39.5  6:39 
   80   78 Joel Guse          12   Rio/Fall River       20:41.1  6:40 
   81   79 Mac Livingston     11   Mayville             20:47.1  6:42 
   82   80 Kyle Allickson     10   Campbellsport        20:50.1  6:43 
   83   81 Ethan Ramel        10   Horicon              21:00.0  6:46 
   84   82 Matthew Bartz      12   Markesan             21:11.5  6:50 
   85   83 Tyler Krueger      9    Winnebago Lutheran A 21:12.8  6:50 
   86   84 Will Kohlman       11   Winnebago Lutheran A 21:21.9  6:53 
   87   85 Colten Boelk       12   Winnebago Lutheran A 21:22.4  6:53 
   88   86 Elijah Bartelt     9    Omro                 21:25.2  6:54 
   89   87 Thane Glewen       12   Laconia              21:32.5  6:56 
   90   88 William Stuewer    9    Lomira               21:43.0  7:00 
   91   89 Landon Kemink      10   North Fond du Lac Oa 21:46.0  7:01 
   92   90 Matthew Freitag    12   Lomira               21:48.5  7:02 
   93   91 Omar Hernandez     9    Markesan             21:48.8  7:02 
   94   92 Lincoln St. Louis  11   Campbellsport        21:53.5  7:03 
   95   93 Tristen Feucht     9    Mayville             21:59.2  7:05 
   96   94 Quan Nguyen        10   Saint Lawrence Semin 22:17.3  7:11 
   97   95 Daniel Swan        10   Wayland Academy      22:17.3  7:11 
   98   96 Aaron Engle        11   Campbellsport        22:30.8  7:15 
   99   97 Leonel Vera        11   Saint Lawrence Semin 22:49.4  7:21 
  100   98 Nathan Reyes       11   Saint Lawrence Semin 22:53.4  7:23 
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  101   99 Ethan Reyes        11   Saint Lawrence Semin 22:59.4  7:24 
  102  100 Henry Westergaard  10   Wayland Academy      22:59.5  7:24 
  103  101 Kaleb Cousineau    12   Dodgeland            22:59.6  7:25 
  104  102 Mac Mattheis       12   Laconia              23:09.8  7:28 
  105  103 Macland Gillett    12   Laconia              23:17.5  7:30 
  106  104 Ryan Bonlender     10   Laconia              23:19.5  7:31 
  107  105 Alex Richter       10   Mayville             23:20.5  7:31 
  108  106 Jesse Schaumburg   11   Lomira               23:21.5  7:32 
  109  107 Kael Parduhn       9    Laconia              23:26.5  7:33 
  110  108 Josh Hall          10   Omro                 23:28.2  7:34 
  111  109 Ben Bolman         12   Rio/Fall River       23:49.7  7:41 
  112  110 Matthew Marchese   9    Omro                 23:51.2  7:41 
  113  111 Jacob Krueger      12   Winnebago Lutheran A 24:03.6  7:45 
  114  112 Trezdon Damrow     10   Dodgeland            24:11.2  7:48 
  115  113 Bennet Musha       10   Omro                 24:32.2  7:54 
  116  114 Ian Meyrose        10   Mayville             24:47.6  7:59 
  117  115 Jackson Verhulst   11   Rio/Fall River       25:43.7  8:17 
  118  116 Tayden Walker      9    Rio/Fall River       26:16.4  8:28 
  119  117 Reid Schmidt       9    Mayville             27:25.6  8:50 
  120  118 Michael Banasynski 12   Lomira               27:43.4  8:56 
  121  119 Ryder Kerttula     12   Johnson Creek        28:56.3  9:19 
  122  120 William Watkins    9    Lomira               33:00.8 10:38 
  123      Peyton Brake       9    Central Wisconsin Ch 45:28.1 14:39 
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